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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME

‘ ‘ Thursday, 13 June

ROOM GIOVE1 , ’

Complex problems in primary hip replacement
Moderators: R. Erasmo, G. Panegrossi

14.00

14.10

14.20

14.30

14.40

14.50

15.00

15.10

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.30
17.45
18.00
18.15

Lecture - Definition of a “Complex case”. F. Biggi

Lecture - The role of planning in intra and extra-articular
deformities. 0. Marin Pena

Lecture - One surgical approach for all cases? N. Santori

Lecture - When and what to cement in complex cases?
A.Momoli

Lecture - The management of length limb in high
congenital hip dysplasia. L. Turchetto

Lecture - Restoration of the centre of rotation
in hip complex arthroplasty. E. Vaienti

Lecture - Primary hip arthroplasty after femoral osteotomy
and PAOQ. H. Ruediger

MINI BATTLE

Moderator: V. Sessa

Custom the implant to the patient or the patient
to the implant? E. Romanini, F.Casella

RELIVE
Shortening osteotomy in CDH. F. Benazzo
Difficult case in hip resurfacing. R. Treacy

Break

DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: A. Massé

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: G. Maccauro

G. Logroscino
G. Solarino
A. Belluati



‘ ‘ Thursday, 13 June

ROOM GIOVE 3 , ,

Complex problems in primary shoulder replacement
Moderators: P. Avanzi, R. Rotini

14.00

14.10

14.20

14.30

14.40

14.50

15.00

15.10

15.30
15.45

16.00

16.30

17.30
17.45
18.00
18.15

20.00

Lecture - Arthritis in Younger Patients:
stemless or stemmed? M. Tauber

Lecture - TSA: the glenoid problem. M. Giordano

Lecture - Which is the right angle?
135-145-155.). Steinbeck

Lecture - RSA: Lateral and Medial, what's new
in lateralization? G. Di Giacomo

Lecture - Periprosthetic Shoulder Infection:
How to prevent and diagnose. S. Gumina

Lecture - HA with Pyrocarbone in
Younger Patients. G. Porcellini

Lecture - Shoulder Arthroplasty in sequelae. C. Ekholm

MINI BATTLE

Moderator: G. Porcellini

It is always necessary to lateralize?
F. Franceschi, C. Ekholm

RELIVE
Assisted TSA in complex case. A. Romano, M. Tauber
How do | manage glenoid bone loss. B. Toussaint

Break

DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: A. Grasso

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: C. Ascani

B. Melis
P. Avanzi
M. Giordano
J. Steinbeck

Dinner



‘ ‘ Friday, 14 June

ROOM GIOVE1 ’ ,

Complex problems in primary knee replacement
Moderators: C. Castelli, G. Milano

08.30  Lecture - TKA after osteotomies. A. Ferretti
08.40  Lecture - The severe valgus knee. P.Van Overschelde
08.50  Lecture - Primary TKA in extra-articular deformities. B. Violante
09.00 Lecture-Knee prostheses in postraumatic sequelae. S. Romagnoli
09.10  Lecture - Management of genu recurvatum in TKA. A. Baldini
09.20  Lecture - Custom-made TKA: Pros vs Cons. S. Zaffagnini
09.30  Lecture - TKA and osteotomy to correct severe deformities. C. Zorzi
MINI BATTLE
Moderator: S. Zaffagnini
09.40  Managing severe deformities: constrained
vs unconstrained implants. R. Becker, P. Adravanti
RELIVE
10.00 Alignment options in difficult primary TKA. N. Argenson
10.15  Robot-assisted technique in difficult primary TKA. F. Catani
10.30  SIMPOSIO MBA (Unaccredited Session CM.E)
“Antibiotics Elution in Local Delivery”
11.00  DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: A. Baldini
CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: R. Papalia
12.00 G.Stefani
12.15 V.Madonna
12.30  M.Malavolta
12.45  P.F.Indelli
13.00 = Working Lunch - Smith & Nephew (Unaccredited Session CM.E)
°A new way to manage bone loss in revision total knees”
ROOM GIOVE 2
13.00  Working Lunch - B BRAUN (Unaccredited Session CM.E)

“Application of HTA methodology to assess the potential cost
saving about knee implants”



‘ ‘ Friday, 14 June

ROOM GIOVE 3 , ,

Revision problems in hip replacement
Moderators: B. Moretti, G. Sessa

08.30
08.40

08.50

09.00
09.10

09.20

09.30

09.40

10.00
10.15

10.30

11.00

12.00
12.15
12.30
12.45

13.00

Lecture - The new causes of failure. P. Cavaliere
Lecture - Management of pseudotumor. P. Ruggieri

Lecture - Is bone defects classification
still actual? F. Falez

Lecture - Femoral revision techniques. S. Lustig
Lecture - Actabular reconstruction technique. B. Steno

Lecture - Do we need custom made implant in severe
acetabular bone defect? A. Massé

Lecture - Management of the recurrent
infections. P.F. Indelli

MINI BATTLE

Moderator: C. Villani

Instability: dual mobility o large femoral
head? P. Cavaliere, S. Lustig

RELIVE
Stem revision with megaprosthesis. G. M. Calori
Treatment of pelvic discontinuity. G. Grappiolo

Break

DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: F. Randelli

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: A. Palermo

F.Favetti
E. Vaienti
E.Mazza

Working Lunch - Stryker (Unaccredited Session CM.E)
“From design to data: a value based overview of Mako
technology”



‘ ‘ Friday, 14 June
ROOM GIOVE 1 , ’

Revision problems in shoulder replacement
Moderators: N. Ivaldo, R. Russo

14.00 Lecture-2019: what's new in Revision
Shoulder Replacement. F. Franceschi

1410  Lecture - The Role of Tendon Transfer
in Revision Surgery. E. Gervasi

14.20  Lecture - Humeral side complications in revision:
problems and solutions. R. Hertel

1430  Lecture - Assisted planning: is it helpful and
how many solutions? R. Castricini

14.40 Lecture-The Unstable RSA:
causes and solutions. A. Grasso

1450 Lecture - Options for Medial side reconstruction:
bone or augmented glenoid? B. Toussaint

15.00 Lecture - Revision of reversed shoulder arthroplasty:
which implant? L. Seebauer

MINI BATTLE
Moderator: B. Toussaint
15.10 The assisted planning in revision:
we still do without it? F. Grassi, M. Tauber

RELIVE
15.30  Revision with a Custom Made prosthesis. C. Ekholm
15.45 How do | manage the unstable prosthesis. R. Hertel

16.00 Break

16.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: G. Porcellini

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: R. Minola

17.30  R.Castricini

1745  G.Delle Rose
18.00 L. Seebauer

18.15 M.F.Saccomanno




‘ ‘ Friday, 14 June
ROOM GIOVE § , ,

Revision problems in knee replacement
Moderators: M. Hirschmann, S. Lustig

14.00 Lecture - Predicting functional and clinical
outcomes after revision TKA. G. Milano

14.10  Lecture - Revision surgery for patellofemoral problems.
A. Schiavone Panni

14.20  Lecture - Revision of partial knee arthroplasty. F. Verde

14.30  Lecture - Work-up and management
of infections in TKA. R. Becker

1440  Lecture - Managing bone loss in revision TKA. C. Castelli

1450 Lecture - Extensor mechanism reconstruction
in revision TKA. R. Rossi

15.00  Lecture - Management of chronic pain
in revision TKA. F. Boniforti

MINI BATTLE
Moderator: R. Rossi

15.10  Metal hypersensitivity: facts or fiction?
N. Argenson, R. Civinini

RELIVE
15.30  Component alignment in revision TKA. M. Hirschmann
15.45  Modular augments in revision TKA. G. Stefani

16.00  Break

16.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchorman: P. Adravanti

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
Moderator: F. Boniforti

17.30 V. Salini
1745  M.Tartarone
18.00 B.Violante
18.15  S.Campi

19.00  Cocktail




‘ ‘ Saturday, 15 June
ROOM GIOVE 1 , ,

Complex fractures: ORIF vs replacement
KNEE
Moderators: F. Catani, P. Cavaliere

08.30  Lecture - Treatment of complex fractures
of distal femur in elderly. L. Perticarini

08.40 Lecture - Knee dislocation after TKA. M. Malavolta

08.50  Lecture - Peri-prosthetic femoral fractures
in TKA.F. Casella

09.00 Lecture - Peri-prosthetic tibial fractures in TKA. S. Cattaneo

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
09.10 M. Arduini
09.20 M. Voino Oransky

09.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchormen: F. Catani, P. Cavaliere

HIP

Moderators: P. Dalla Vedova, G. Panegrossi

10.00 Lecture - Management of periprosthetic fracture:
from classification to surgical strategy. L. Marega

10.10  Lecture - Periprosthetic acetabular fractures. R. Pascarella

10.20  Lecture - Femoral periprosthetic fractures:
the trauma guy. N. Kanakaris

10.30  Lecture - Femoral periprosthetic fractures:
the prosthetic surgeon. L. Zagra

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
10.40  A.Casiraghi
10.50  V.Salini

11.00 DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchormen: P. Dalla Vedova, G. Panegrossi

11.30  Break




‘ ‘ Saturday, 15 June

ROOM GIOVE1 , ’

SHOULDER

Moderators: M. Conca, A. Di Giunta

12.00

12.10

12.20

12.30

12.40

12.50

13.00

13.30

Lecture - Proximal Humeral Fracture:
ORIF is better? R. Accetta

Lecture - Proximal Humeral Fracture:
Replacement is better? V. De Cupis

Lecture - Periprosthetic fracture:
How do | manage. J. Feroussis

Lecture - There's still a role for HA. N. Sampaio Gomes

CASE PRESENTATION (each case 5 minutes plus 10 minutes of discussion)
A.De Carli
E.Guerra

DEBATE / DISCUSSION
Anchormen: R. Hertel, M. Milano

End of sessions and online C.M.E. test enable.



SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION

INFORMATION TO THE FACULTY

Congress Presidents invite the Speaker to stick to the congress schedule,
please be informed that the microphone will be turned off when the time is
up. Please ask to the Technician to delete the slide presentation from the
control room’s computer after the speech.

SLIDE PREVIEW INFORMATION

Please note that to avoid incurring problems of non-visualization on the con-
ference systems the digital videos contained in the presentations must be
made using standard and wide-spread CODEC. The existing compression al-
gorithms are in fact too many because they can all be made available on our
computers. Do not use movies with the MOV extension. Under no circum-
stances should codecs be used that use proprietary and exclusive technolo-
gies of video capture systems on their computers, as these algorithms can
not be used on different hardware.

Please get in touch with the Congress Secreteriat (tecnici@balestracon-
gressi.com) if videos differ from standard codec and file formats differ from
those indicated; if there are heavy files.

Remember to strictly respect the time allotted for each intervention. At the
end of the time the audio will be interrupted by the room technicians.

The use of your PC/ MAC is allowed upon advance notice to the technicians
of the Slide Center OFFICE 2016 AND PREVIOUS VERSION. (32 Bit version)

ME.C.M. Provider N. 2382

The Congress takes place from 13 to 15 June 2019 and includes three trai-
ning courses (Hip; Shoulder; Knee) distributed within the three days; all trai-
ning courses are accredited through the Standard Provider 2382_Balestra srl:

HIP - Event 261909 n. 12 CME: 13 to 15 June 2019
Accredited for Physiotherapists; Surgeon: rehabilitation medicine, orthope-
dics and traumatology, radiologists; sports medicine; rheumatologists.

SHOULDER - Event 263932 n. 12 CME: 13 to 15 June 2019
Accredited for Physiotherapists; Surgeon: rehabilitation medicine, orthope-
dics and traumatology, radiologists; sports medicine; rheumatologists.

KNEE - Event 264483 n. 12 CME: 14 to 15 June 2019
Accredited for Physiotherapists; Surgeon: rehabilitation medicine, orthope-
dics and traumatology, radiologists; sports medicine; rheumatologists.

By participating in the training event 261909 or 263932 or 264483, it will
not be possible to ask to participate in the achievement of the credits pro-
vided for the events scheduled on the same day.

PARTICIPANTS GUIDELINES

CME online test will be available on www.balestracongressi.com from
June 16thto June 18th. Access credentials will be delivered on-site at check-
in, 90% educational activities attendance is required. Participants can carry
out the online test only once and cannot repeat it.



GENERAL INFORMATION
CONGRESS VENUE

AROMA

CONFERENCE CENTER
Via Giorgio Zoega, 59 - 00164 Rome

REGISTRATION FEES
Rates are VAT included

PARTICIPANT:
Within 31 March 2019 € 250,00
As of 01 April 2019 € 350,00

RESIDENT Free

The registration fee includes:

- Access to scientific sessions and to the exhibition
- Congress kit

- Certificate of attendance

- CM.E. credits

- Cocktail

SOCIAL EVENT

Dinner € 50,00

(Med Tech Code compliant)

It will take place on Thursday 13 June at AROMA LIFE STYLE HOTEL ROME
Via Giorgio Zoega, 59 - 00164 Rome - Booking deadline May 31th 2019.

HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

Deluxe room - single occupancy € 165,00

The cost of the room is per night excluding the tourist tax of € 6.00 per
person per night.

TERMS OF PAYEMENT

Bank transfer addressed to BALESTRA S.R.L.

Banca di credito Cooperativo di Roma,Agency n.16

IBAN IT81R 08327 03207 0000 0000 6671

Credit card payment on www.romemeetingarthroplasty.com,via Pay Pal.

REGISTRATION TOOL

Registration form must be completed online, it is available on www. romemeetingar-
throplasty.com.Accepted payment methods available online.To complete online registration,
it is mandatory to settle the payement via Pay Pal or to send a copy of bank transfer payment
receipt by e-mail to: roma2019@balestracongressi.com or by fax +39 06 62277364
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SYNOPTIC TABLE

ROME MEETING ON ARTHROPLASTY

13 JUNE 2019

AULAGIOVE1  Event:261909 AULAGIOVE3  Event: 263932

14.00 -

15.10-

15.10
15.30

15.30-

16.00 -
16.30 -
17.30-18.30

16.00
16.30
17.30

Complex problems in primary Complex problems in primary AULA GIOVE 2
HIP replacement SHOULDER replacement
LECTURES LECTURES
MINI BATTLE MINI BATTLE
RELIVE RELIVE FACULTY
Break Break LOUNGE
DEBATE / DISCUSSION DEBATE / DISCUSSION
CASE PRESENTATION CASE PRESENTATION

14 JUNE 2019

AULAGIOVE1  Event: 264483 AULAGIOVE1  Event: 261909

Complex problems in primary Complex problems in primary AULA GIOVE 2
KNEE replacement HIP replacement
08.30-09.40 LECTURES LECTURES
09.40-10.00 MINI BATTLE MINI BATTLE
10.00-10.30 RELIVE RELIVE
10.30-11.00 SIMPOSIO MBA Break FACULTY
11.00-12.00 DEBATE / DISCUSSION DEBATE / DISCUSSION LOUNGE
12.00-13.00 CASE PRESENTATION CASE PRESENTATION
13.00-14.00 WORKING LUNCH
SMITH & NEPHEW STRYKER B BRAUN
AULAGIOVE1  Event: 264483 AULAGIOVE1  Event: 261909
Complex problems in primary Complex problems in primary AULA GIOVE 2
KNEE replacement HIP replacement
14.00-15.10 LECTURES LECTURES
15.10-15.30 MINI BATTLE MINI BATTLE
15.30-16.00 RELIVE RELIVE FACULTY
16.00-16.30 Break Break LOUNGE
16.30-17.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION DEBATE / DISCUSSION
17.30-18.30 CASE PRESENTATION CASE PRESENTATION

15 JUNE 2019

08.30-09.10

KNEE

LECTURES

AULAGIOVE1  Event: 261909; 263932; 264483
Complex fractures: ORIF vs replacement

10.00-10.40 LECTURES 12.00-12.40 LECTURES

09.10-09.30 CASE PRESENTATION  10.40-11.00 CASE PRESENTATION  12.40-13.00 CASE PRESENTATION
09.30-10.00 DEBATE / DISCUSSION  11.00-11.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION  13.00-13.30 DEBATE / DISCUSSION

11.30-12.00 Break




Congress venue

A.ROMA

LIFESTYLE HOTEL ROME

Via Giorgio Zoega, 59
00164 Rome

P "Balestra
4
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